Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Intelligent MP
Series
Up to 1500 Watts
Special Features
• Full Medical EN60601 Approval
• Intelligent I2C Control

8 = 6 & 7
9 = 3 & 4, 6 & 7
Ordering Information
Output Module Voltage/Current
iMP1* - 3L0 - 2E2 - 1Q1 - 4LL0 - 00 - A - ###
Case Size (mm)
4 = 2.5" x 5" x 10"; 750W - 1100W, 5 Slots
(63.5 x 127 x 254)
8 = 2.5" x 7" x 10"; 1000W - 1200W, 6 Slots
(63.5 x 177.8 x 254)
1 = 2.5" x 8" x 11"; 1200W - 1500W, 7 Slots
(63.5 x 203.2 x 279.4)
*Note: Add "-E" after iMP4 to denote IEC
input option. eg. iMP4-E-...
(Not available on iMP8 or iMP1.)
Module Codes
Module/Voltage/Option Codes
Module Codes:
(None) = 36W Triple O/P (1 slot)
1 = 210W Single O/P (1 slot)
2 = 360W Single O/P (2 slot)
3 = 750W Single O/P (3 slot)
4 = 144W Dual O/P (1 slot)
5 - 9 = Future
Case Option Codes
First Digit
0 - 9 = Parallel Code
Second Digit
0 = No Options
1 = Reverse Air
2 = Extended Hold Up (1 slot)*
3 = Global Enable
4 = Fan Off w/Inhibit
5 = Opt 1 + Opt 3
6 = Opt 1 + Opt 4
7 = Opt 3 + Opt 4
8 = Opt 1 +3 +4
9 = Future
*Meets Semi F47
Software Code Hardware Code
Voltage Codes:
See Output Module Voltage/Current
table above
Option Codes:
0 = Standard
1 = Module Enable
2 = Constant Current
3 - 9 = Future
Module/Voltage/Option Codes
First - Module Code
Second - Voltage Code
Third  - Option Code
Case Option Codes
Factory Assigned for Modified Standards
Standard is "A" - Software Code
"Blank" - Hardware Code
Case Size
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Rev. 1.30.06
iMP Series
4 of 8
Drawings
DC-DC Converter Output Modules
Control Signal Information, J1 Control Connector
Pin No. Function
1 + Remote Sense single or dual o/p main
2 Remote Margin / V. Program single o/p
3 Margin High single o/p
4 - Remote Sense / Margin Low single or dual o/p main
5 Spare
6 Module, Isolated Inhibit single or dual o/p
7  Module Inhibit return single or dual o/p